Employees shall advance from their initial placement on the salary scale to 
the next step, if applicable, as set out in the Salaries Schedule upon 
completion of one thousand nine hundred and fifty-five (1,955) hours 
worked, and then shall receive further Pay Step advancements, if 
applicable, based upon completion of one thousand eight hundred and six 
point seven five (1806.75) hours worked at each subsequent Pay Step in the 
pay range. 

25.04 Overpayment 
 (a) Should the Employer issue an Employee an overpayment of wages and/or 

entitlements, then the Employer may make the necessary monetary or 
entitlement adjustments and take such internal administrative action as is

[...]

29.02 The Employer shall provide each new Employee with a copy of the Collective 
Agreement. 

ARTICLE 30 
PROFESSIONAL FEES AND OTHER COMPENSATION 

30.01 Professional Fees 
A Licensed Practical Nurse who is a Regular Employee and has accumulated a 
minimum of eight hundred and nine (809) hours actually worked in the last 
calendar year with the employer, and has active registration with the College of 

the Licensed Practical Nurses of Alberta (CLPNA) at the beginning of the next 
calendar year shall receive up to two hundred dollars ($200.00) reimbursement for